Kelman v. Kramer D062764 Fourth District Division One Appellate Court

To Whom It May Concern;

In the Predicate Case to this harassing case, the ante-dated judgment is the sole foundational document for this case.

The judgment as submitted by Keith Scheuer, as foundation to this case states a Date of Entry of Judgment as 12/18/08.

The Abstract of Judgment recorded by the same attorney, Keith Scheuer, who used the Abstract to record a Lien on my property, states a Date of Entry of Judgment of 09/24/08.

Both are fraudulent. It is not possible a judgment could have been entered on either one of those dates.

Will someone please vacate these and stop the San Diego courts – from the top down- from harassing me to try to cover up that they have been doing to me w/o jurisdiction?

This has cost me all I own.

Thank you, Sharon Kramer

Attached are the Void Judgment and Void Abstract.

21

. 22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Clerk of the Superior Court

SEP 2 4 2008

By: M. GARLAND, Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, NORTH DISTRICT

```
CASE NO. GIN044539
BRUCE J. KELMAN,
                               Assigned for All Purposes to:
GLOBALTOX, INC.,
                               HON. LISA C. SCHALL
                               DEPARTMENT 31
          Plaintiffs,
                               UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE
                               Case filed: May 16, 2005
v.
                               [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT
SHARON KRAMER, and DOES 1
through 20, inclusive,
                               Trial Date: August 18, 2008
                               Department: N-31
          Defendants.
```

This action came on regularly for trial by jury on August 18, 2008, with Plaintiffs appearing in person and by Keith Scheuer, Esq. of Scheuer & Gillett, and Defendant appearing in person and by Lincoln Bandlow, Esq. of Spillane Shaeffer Aronoff Bandlow. A jury of 12 persons was duly impaneled and sworn, witnesses testified, and after being A duly instructed by the Court, the jury deliberated and 000000 thereon duly returned the following special verdicts:



- Defendant Sharon Kramer acted wrongly by That 1. making the following statement: "Dr. Kelman altered his under oath statements on the witness stand" while he testified as a witness in an Oregon lawsuit; that Kramer made the above statement to persons other than Kelman; that the persons to whom the statement was made reasonably understood that the statement was about Bruce Kelman; that persons who read the statement reasonably could have understood it to mean that Kelman had committed the crime of perjury or testified falsely while on the witness stand; that the statement was false; that Kelman proved, by clear and convincing evidence, that Kramer knew the statement was false, or had serious doubts about the truth of the statement; and that Kelman be awarded a monetary sum of nominal damages in the amount of \$1.00 (one dollar and no cents).
- 2. That Kramer made the statement to persons other than GlobalTox, Inc., and that the persons to whom the statement was made did not reasonably understand that the statement was about GlobalTox.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff Bruce Kelman recover the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar and no cents) as nominal damages from Defendant Sharon

myanand iapspos. Kramer, and costs in the amount of \$7.16%.06Plaintiff GlobalTox, Inc. recover nothing in this action. Dated: 9/24/08 OCT 28 2011 Dependant Atamer is the prevailing party as to Plaintiff Globaltar, Inc The judgment shall unclude costs of \$2,545.28 in favor of defendant hramer and as against PlainAff Global to x; the Dutuck

Case Header

Case Number: GIN044539

Case Title: KELMAN vs KRAMER

Case Category: Civil - Unlimited

Case Type: Defamation

Case Age: 2221 days

Next Event Type:

Filing Date: 05/16/2005 Case Status: Pending

Location: North County

Judicial Officer: Earl H. Maas, III

Department:

Next Event Date:

Register of Actions Notice

ROA# Entry Date

Short/Long Entry

Filed By

212 12/15/2008

Miscellaneous Minute Order Finalized.

nothing on 12/18/08

213 12/19/2008

Proof of Service filed by KRAMER, SHARON. Refers to:

KRAMER, SHARON (Defendant)

214 12/22/2008

Motion for Reconsideration filed by KRAMER, SHARON.

Refers to:

KRAMER, SHARON (Defendant)

215 12/30/2008

Motion Hearing (Civil) reassigned to William S. Dato for 03/06/2009 at 01:30:00 PM in N-31 at

North County.

216 12/30/2008

Motion Hearing (Civil) scheduled for 03/06/2009 at 01:30:00 PM at North County in N-31 William S.

Dato.

218 12/31/2008

Motion - Other (TO TAX COSTS REQUESTED)
filed by KELMAN, BRUCE J; GLOBALTOX, INC..

Refers to:

KELMAN, BRUCE J (Plaintiff); GLOBALTOX INC (Plaintiff)

Date Printed: June 15, 2011

This printers does not constitute a

EJ-001	7653
TIGRNEY OR PARTY MITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, address. State Ber oumber, and	
TURNEY OR PARTY MITHOUT ATTORNET INC.	
Section of the sectio	
ocontrolrequested by annual Cal. Bar #82797 ith Scheuer, Esq. Cal. Bar #82797 THEUER & GILLETT, a professional corporation THEUER & GILLETT a professional corporation	
CHEUER & OILLETT, THE 402	
GHEUER & OIDED Suite 402	
faring Del Rey, CA	
P! (310), 577-1170 ASSIGNES OF	
	FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
UPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAIL Diego	
UPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY STREET ACDRESS: 325 S. Melfose Drive	
NAMES AFFERESS: ACCOUNT 6677	
MARLING ADDRESS: Vista, CA 92081-6627 THY AND COURSE Vista, CA 92081-6627 North County Division	CASE NUMBER: GIN044539
PLAINTIFF: Bruce Kelman	FOR COURT USE ONLY
	FOR COOK
DEFENDANT: Sharon Kramer	Amended
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CYIL	Amendo
AND SMACE	
· - of racord	
1. The judgment creditor assigned a record assigned to record applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following applies to the following	
a. Judgment debitor 3 Name and last known address.	
Sharon Kramer	
2031 Arboryood Place	
Escondido, CA 92029	Unknown
i and state:	Unknown
b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: c. Social security no. (last 4 digits]: d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was per d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was per	rsonally served ordido CA 92029
c. Social security no. trast of entry of sister-state judgment was been considered and a security of sister-state judgment was	borwood Place, Escolution, Orton
 b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]. c. Social security no. [last 4 digits]. d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was permailed to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Armailed to (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031. 	tramphu Icacius
mailed to (nemo	Information on additional judgment creditors is shown on page 2.
2 Jatornation on additional judgment	original abstract recorded in this county.
debtors is snown on per Bruce Kelman o	a. Date:
3. Judgment creditor (name and address). Bit of City Récolo Veritox, Inc., 18372 Redmond-Fall City Récolo Veritox,	b. Instrument No.:
/ 1/2-11/02 1711: 100/12 /	11,512
Padmond Washing	CONTRACTORNEY)
Data: Recember 42, 2006	(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
The Schener Doub	- I wing
(TYPE OR PRINT	10. An execution lien attachment lien
5. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renevied:	is endorsed on the Judgment
5. 10tal amount of 5	a. Amount: \$ b. In favor of (name and eddress):
\$7,253.65 7. All judgment creditors and debtgrs are listed or this abstract	p. In tavot or trans-
7. All judgment creditors and dead: September 24, 2008 8. a. Judgment entered on (date): September 24, 2008	
8. a. Judgment entered on (date).	11. A stay of enforcement has
This judgment is an installment judgment.	ii. A stay of enforcement has not been ordered by the court.
g. This judgment is an aiscentification	b. heen ordered by the court effective until
	(date): (date):
SEAL Court of Call	12 a. I certify that this is a title and oction. the judgment entered in this action.
PA WE	
This abstract issued on (data):	
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ADDA andia
DEC 8 = 2008	Clerk, by WANDAMAN Pas
0,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	- COM WINGE TOWN
	OF JUDGMENT CIVIL 17 Code of Civi Procedure, 55 SMIALL CLAIMS
Form Adopted for Hendston UC3 Judicial Council of Celifornia	DINIALL T
Judicial Course of So	
жижия Е. 1001 (Rov. Jerseny 1, 2006)	.91

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Keith Scheuer, Esq. Bar #82733 SCHEUER & GILLETT 4640 Admiralty Way, Suite 402 Marina Del Rey, CA 90292



PAGES:

3

7652

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

			MC-01	
SCHEUER & GILLETT, a Keith Scheuer, Esq. Cal. B 4640 Admiralty Way, Suite	professional corporation	FOR COURT USE ONLY		
TELEPHONE NO.: (310) 577-11 ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiffs Bru	70 FAX NO.: ICE Kelman and GlobalTox, Inc.			
INSERT NAME OF COURT, JUDICIAL DISTRICT,	AND BRANCH COURT, IF ANY:			
SAN DIEGO SUPERIOR CO	OURT, North District			
PLAINTIFF: Bruce J. Kelman				
DEFENDANT: Sharon Kramer				
MEMORANE	DUM OF COSTS (SUMMARY)	CASE NUMBER: GIN04	14539	
The following costs are requested	:		TOTALS	
. Filing and motion fees		1. \$	383.50	
. Jury fees		2.\$		
. Jury food and lodging		3. \$		
Deposition costs		4.\$	3,895.25	
Service of process	***************************************	5. \$	104.95	
	·			
Witness fees		8. \$		
Court-ordered transcripts		9.\$	828.95	
. Attorney fees (enter here if contrac determination; otherwise a noticed	ctual or statutory fees are fixed without necessity of a c I motion is required)	court		
	s of exhibits			
Court reporter fees as established			2,040.00	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2,013.00	
OTAL COSTS		\$	7,252.65	
m the attorney, agent, or party who of these costs were necessarily incur	claims these costs. To the best of my knowledge and b	pelief this memorandum	of costs is correct	
e: October 14, 2008	r /	Ach		
eith Scheuer, Esq.		Laxal	/ 27	
PYPE OR PRINT NAM	•	(SIGNATURE)	065	
Approved for Optional Use	(Proof of service on reverse) MEMORANDUM OF COSTS (SUMMARY)	mo ^Q	Code of Civil Procedure.	
			§§ 1032, 1033,5	